## CIMRO Board of Directors 2022-2023

Mary Belford, M.D. is board certified in psychiatry and neurology, and is in active practice with privileges at Riverside Medical Center in Kankakee, IL and serves as the Program Director of the Psychiatry Residency. She is a member of the American Psychiatric Association and Illinois State Medical Society. She previously was a Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences Clinical Assistant Professor at the University of Texas Medical at Houston. She is the Chair of CIMRO's Nominating Committee. As part of the CIMRO Enterprise, Dr. Belford was elected to the Great Plains Quality Innovation Network Board of Directors in 2021 and serves as Vice-Chair.

Ronald L. Johnson, M.D. is a Fellow of the American Academy of Family Physicians and is a faculty member at SIU and U of I Schools of Medicine. He is the past Board Chair of the State of Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation (IDFPR) Medical Licensing Board, and served on the IDFPR Medical Disciplinary Board as Chair. He was Chief Consultant at the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services Office of Inspector General from 2010-2013. He has served on the Board of Directors and as Board Chair twice, President, Speaker, and Treasurer of the Illinois Academy of Family Physicians, and served as Chair of the ISMS CME Accreditation Committee and served two terms on the ISMS Board of Trustees. Dr. Johnson is the Vice Chair of the CIMRO Board of Directors. As part of the CIMRO Enterprise, he served as a Corporate Representative on the Great Plains Quality Innovation Network Board of Directors from 2014-2021 in roles as Board Chair and Vice-Chair.

**Deborah K. McDermott, M.D.** is an internal medicine physician with membership staff privileges at Belleville Memorial. She is Past President of the medical staffs at Belleville Memorial and St. Elizabeth's Hospitals. She is a member of the American Medical Association and the Illinois State Medical Society serving as Chair on the Council on Medical Service. She is Past President and current Board member of St. Clair County Medical Society. She is the Secretary-Treasurer of the CIMRO Board of Directors, and is the Chair of the CIMRO Finance Committee and serves on the Nominating Committee.

**Kenneth J. Printen, M.D.** is board certified in general surgery and is Associate Professor Emeritus of Surgery at Northwestern. He is Past President, Trustee, and Officer of the Chicago Medical Society and Illinois State Medical Society. He is a member of the American Medical Association and a Fellow, American College of Surgeons, and is a Past President of the Midwest Surgical Association. He is on the teaching faculty of the Chicago Metropolitan Surgery Residency Program. Dr. Printen serves on the CIMRO Finance Committee. As part of the CIMRO Enterprise he served as a Corporate Representative on the Great Plains Quality Innovation Network Board of Directors from 2014-2020.

Barry Slotky, M.D. is board certified in obstetrics and gynecology, and is a Diplomate of the American Board of Quality Assurance and Utilization Review Physicians (ABQAURP) and currently serves on the ABQAURP Board of Directors. He is a former Clinical Assistant Professor at SIU School of Medicine and former Clinical Associate at U of I. He is a member of the American Medical Association, Illinois State Medical Society, and a Fellow, American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists. He holds a master's degree in Patient Safety Leadership from the University of Illinois-Chicago. He is Chair of the CIMRO Board of Directors.

April Vogelsang, RN, MS has over 25 years of progressive healthcare and health services leadership experience with expertise in government business, matrix management, interdisciplinary project management, and aligning operational tactics with strategic initiatives. Ms. Vogelsang currently serves as the System SVP & Chief Clinical Integration Officer at Health Alliance Medical Plans & Carle Health System. She provides strategic and operational oversight for integrated enterprise strategy for Population Health and Care Management, including Stratum Med ACO. She holds a Master of Science in Health Services Administration, and she is a member of the American College of Healthcare Executives (ACHE), America's Health Insurance Plans (AHIP), the Alliance of Community Health Plans (ACHP), and Illinois Organization of Nurse Leaders. As part of the CIMRO Enterprise, since 2020 she serves a Corporate Representative on the Great Plains Quality Innovation Network Board of Directors and is Chair of the GPQIN Finance and Compliance Committee.